MEN

WOMEN

MEN

Anthony K. Winston Jr.

Christopher L. Price
Leonard J. Ignacio
Howard Marshall
Chad E. Nelson
Marcus D. Nelson
Mark A. Liffiton
Daniel E. Bright
Gregory L. Turner
David Yarborough Il

Kayla N. Meadows
Michelle E. Booth
Paige R. Martin
Tiffany A. Bell
Stephanie M. Sutton
Denise Y. Edwards

Adrienne Chichester-Lanier

Crystal N. Harris
Briana R. Evans
Arianna M. Sankar

Gregory L. Turner
Tony Walton

Richard N. Wilburn Jr.

Zahir N. Holmes
John F. Bogan Jr.

Christopher J. Holmes

Najee J. Holmes
Luis A. Drakes
James E. Hall
Ronald A. McGregor

12 BOWL Magazine - October 2022

Sunday Morning Mixed / MH
Falls Church Commercial / FC
Twi-Nite Mixed 1 / GB

Polish Open / CR

Twilight Rollers / RD

Bottom Liners / CA

Good Times / GB

Bottom Liners / CA
Wednesday AM Retirees / CR
Lost & Found / SL

Party Time Rollers / SL

First Niters / FC

Lost & Found / SL

Lost & Found / SL

Monday Night Mixed / BR
Bottom Liners / CA

Sunday Morning Mixed / MH
Fun Inc. Mixed / MH

Lost & Found / SL

Thursday Night Mixed 5's / GB

Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME
Bud Scratch Trios / ME

26,691
25,333
23,829
23,788
24,382
22,197
20,705
21,968
15,087
22,571

19,598
18,870
16,604
22,495
19,713
22,955
23,210
17,324
18,882
20,634

18,061
17,943
21,393
21,296
22,618
23,104
19,157
23,318
22,487
19,194

11
108
102
102
105
96
90
96
66
99

87
84
75
102
90
105
108
81
90
99

92

92
112
112
120
124
104
128
128
110

240.4595
234.5648
233.6176
233.2157
232.2095
231.2188
230.0556
228.8333
228.5909
227.9899

225.2644
224.6429
221.3867
220.5392
219.0333
218.6190
214.9074
213.8765
209.8000
208.4242

196.3152
195.0326
191.0089
190.1429
188.4833
186.3226
184.2019
182.1719
175.6797
174.4909

www.ncausbca.org


https://www.ncausbca.org
https://vastateusbc.files.wordpress.com/2022/06/41th-annual-senior-handicap-tournament.pdf

WOMEN Stephanie R. Walton Bud Scratch Trios / ME 24,467 124 197.3145
Stephanie D. Colbert Bud Scratch Trios / ME 18,151 107 169.6355
Evelyn C. Greene Bud Scratch Trios / ME 18,871 112 168.4911
Rachel L. Epperly Bud Scratch Trios / ME 14,642 88 166.3864
Jane Y. Sih Bud Scratch Trios / ME 12,495 76 164.4079
Beverly S. Cronin Bud Scratch Trios / ME 20,600 128 160.9375
Emily A. Hale Bud Scratch Trios / ME 12,875 84 153.2738
Lavina A. Turner Bud Scratch Trios / ME 9,840 68 144.7059

Only men who bowled a minimum of three games in the titled season’s NCAUSBCA Open Championship
Tournament and also possess at least one 66-game (minimum) certified NCAUSBCA league average were
considered for recognition. Since the Women's Championship Tournament was not conducted in the 2021-
2022 season, all NCAUSBCA-certified women bowlers with at least one 66-game (minimum) league average
were considered for recognition.


https://www.ncausbca.org
http://www.ncausbca.org/cartoon/cartoon.htm

