NCAUSBCA 2021-2022 Official Average Leaders

STANDARD "HOUSE" SHOT		League / Center	Pins	Games	Average	
MEN	Anthony K. Winston Jr.	Sunday Morning Mixed / MH	26,691	111	240.4595	
	Christopher L. Price	Falls Church Commercial / FC	25,333	108	234.5648	
	Leonard J. Ignacio	Twi-Nite Mixed 1 / GB	23,829	102	233.6176	
	Howard Marshall	Polish Open / CR	23,788	102	233.2157	
	Chad E. Nelson	Twilight Rollers / RD	24,382	105	232.2095	
	Marcus D. Nelson	Bottom Liners / CA	22,197	96	231.2188	
	Mark A. Liffiton	Good Times / GB	20,705	90	230.0556	
	Daniel E. Bright	Bottom Liners / CA	21,968	96	228.8333	
	Gregory L. Turner	Wednesday AM Retirees / CR	15,087	66	228.5909	
	David Yarborough III	Lost & Found / SL	22,571	99	227.9899	
WOMEN	Kayla N. Meadows	Party Time Rollers / SL	19,598	87	225.2644	
	Michelle E. Booth	First Niters / FC	18,870	84	224.6429	
	Paige R. Martin	Lost & Found / SL	16,604	75	221.3867	
	Tiffany A. Bell	Lost & Found / SL	22,495	102	220.5392	
	Stephanie M. Sutton	Monday Night Mixed / BR	19,713	90	219.0333	
	Denise Y. Edwards	Bottom Liners / CA	22,955	105	218.6190	
	Adrienne Chichester-Lanier	Sunday Morning Mixed / MH	23,210	108	214.9074	
	Crystal N. Harris	Fun Inc. Mixed / MH	17,324	81	213.8765	
	Briana R. Evans	Lost & Found / SL	18,882	90	209.8000	
	Arianna M. Sankar	Thursday Night Mixed 5's / GB	20,634	99	208.4242	
SPORT SHOT						
MEN	Gregory L. Turner	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	18,061	92	196.3152	
	Tony Walton	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	17,943	92	195.0326	
	Richard N. Wilburn Jr.	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	21,393	112	191.0089	
	Zahir N. Holmes	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	21,296	112	190.1429	
	John F. Bogan Jr.	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	22,618	120	188.4833	
	Christopher J. Holmes	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	23,104	124	186.3226	
	Najee J. Holmes	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	19,157	104	184.2019	
	Luis A. Drakes	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	23,318	128	182.1719	
	James E. Hall	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	22,487	128	175.6797	
	Ronald A. McGregor	Bud Scratch Trios / ME	19,194	110	174.4909	

Stepnanie D.	Colbert Bud Scratch II	rios / ME
Evelyn C. Gr	eene Bud Scratch Ti	rios / ME
Rachel L. Ep	perly Bud Scratch T	rios / ME
Jane Y. Sih	Bud Scratch T	rios / ME
Beverly S. Cı	r onin Bud Scratch Ti	rios / ME
Emily A. Hale	e Bud Scratch Ti	rios / ME
Lavina A. Tu	rner Bud Scratch Ti	rios / ME

Stephanie R. Walton

Chambania D. Calbant

were considered for recognition.

WOMEN

Lavina A. Turner

Bud Scratch Trios / ME

9,840

68

144.7059

Only men who bowled a minimum of three games in the titled season's NCAUSBCA Open Championship
Tournament and also possess at least one 66-game (minimum) certified NCAUSBCA league average were
considered for recognition. Since the Women's Championship Tournament was not conducted in the 20212022 season, all NCAUSBCA-certified women bowlers with at least one 66-game (minimum) league average

Bud Scratch Trios / ME

Dud Caratala Trias / ME

24,467

18,151

18.871

14,642

12,495

20,600

12,875

124

107

112

88

76

128

84

197.3145

169.6355

168,4911

166,3864

164,4079

160,9375

153,2738